

Procurement

## **Procurement Division**

M/WBE Program P.O. Box 3366 West Palm Beach, FL 33402 Tel. (561) 822-2100 Fax (561) 822-1564 www.wpb.org/procurement

"The Capital City of the Falm Beaches"

April 7, 2020

Jupiter Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Attenation: Glynda Russell 150 S. Old Dixie Hwy. Jupiter, Florida 33458

Dear Mrs. Russell:

Congratulations! Your company has been certified as a Minority/Women Business Enterprise with the City of West Palm Beach. Your certification will remain in effect until **April 6, 2023**.

There are many benefits to certification with the City, which include:

- Notification of opportunities to participate in City contracts in your business area of specialty;
- Providing your business and contact information to contractors who are selected for major bids;

Please notify us of any changes in ownership, control of your company or contact information during the period of your certification. If we can assist you in any way, please do not hesitate to call on us.

Sincerely,

rank Hayden

Frank Hayden Procurement Official

Encls.

## MINORITY WOMAN BUSINESS CERTIFICATION

The City of West Palm Beach's Minority/Women Business Program

## Certifies that

## JUPITER ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC.

Has met the necessary requirements for certification as a Minority/Women Business under the Minority/Women Business Program as prescribed by the City of West Palm Beach's Ordinance Number 4679-18

The following List of Services and/or Product are covered under this certification:

• Miscellaneous Professional Services: Laboratory and Field Testing Services (Not Otherwise

Classified)

\* \* \* \*

Issued by the City of West Palm Beach for a three-year period April 7, 2020 to April 6, 2023

Frank Hayden Procurement Official

Certificate Vendor Number: 1001029